TABLE 36.

2013-2014 GRADUATING STUDENT SURVEY

(389 Responses)

(More than one response accepted.)
What was your primary objective in attending
SLCC?

44%  University/College transfer credit
22% | Preparation for a job to be obtained
14% Try to get a college degree as quickly as
possible
7%  Improve/upgrade skills for the job | currently
have
13% Other

What are your plans after graduation?

27%
24%

Begin in Fall 2014 at a 4 year college/university
Transfer to a 4 year college/university at some
point in time in the future

Try to obtain a job in the field | studied at SLCC
Keep my present job, but try to move up in the
company/industry

6% = Obtain a job in any field now that | have a
college degree

Other

23%
10%

10%

Which statement best describes your feelings
about your educational experience at SLCC?

54% Very Satisfied
34% | Satisfied

7% Neutral

3% | Disappointed

2% Very Disappointed

What is your age group?

22% 24 years and under
38% 25-34

17% 35-44

13% | 45 and over

10% Unknown

Are you?

41% Male

57% Female

2%  Unknown

At the present time, are you married?

31% @ Single, never married
49% Married

2% Separated

7%  Divorced

1%  Widowed
10% No Response
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Rate the college services below according to
how well they fulfilled your individual needs.
(Percentages are those using the services.)

Very Very
Poor Poor Avg Good Good
Academic/
Career 8% 13% 18% 31% 30%
Advising
Student
Express 2% 31% 37% 30%
Child Care
Center 3% 9% 37% 24% 27%
Bookstore (not
Including 1% 4% 27% 41% 27%
textbook prices)
Computer Labs 2% 23% 40% 35%
Disability
Resource Cntr 5% 23% 28% 44%
Financial Aid 2% 6% 18% 39% 35%
Library
Services 1% 16% 41% 42%
Library Web
Resources 1% 2% 22% 38% 37%
Student
Employment 4% 14% 22% 23% 37%
Tutor/Learning
Center 2% 5% 15% 35% 43%
Veteran’s
Services 2% 3% 29% 24% 42%
Registration 1% 2%  19% 43% 35%

Rate the instructional services according to
how well they fulfilled your individual needs.

Very
Poor

Very

Poor Good Good N/A

Avg
18%

Physical

Classroom 4%
Typical

Class Size

Location of

Classes 3%
Availability of

Classes to 2% 8%
Choose From

Instructor’'s

Concern for 2% 3%
Student Needs

Grading/

Testing 1% 3%
Price of

Textbooks 12% 17%
Overall

Quality of 1% 4%
Instruction

Instructor’'s

Knowledge of 1% 2%
Subject

Availability of

On-line 1% 3%
Courses

33% 33% 12%

12% 30% 48% 10%

16% 34% 35% 12%

22% 31% 26% 11%

17% 32% 35% 11%

16% 38% 32% 10%

33% 17% 10% 11%

13% 34% 39% 9%

12% 28% 47% 10%

17% 28% 26% 25%
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